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Slower growth
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Asia-Pacific
 Australia
 China
 Hong Kong
 India
 Indonesia
 Japan
 South Korea
 Malaysia
 New Zealand
 Philippines
 Singapore
 Taiwan
 Thailand
All countries
Canada
Europe
Latin America
Africa
Middle East

783.79
180.32
65.77
66.24
27.96
13.54

108.07
34.89
14.36

7.76
5.07

179.64
17.07
11.73

4,920.65
386.12

2,781.67
897.68
64.23
52.17

696.45
169.92
59.89
60.00
25.04
11.25

120.51
33.04
12.96
7.65
4.18

159.76
16.81
9.83

4,693.35
390.17

2,650.76
849.78
59.57
46.63


