

Slower growth

US direct investments
abroad (US\$ billion)

	2014	2013
Asia-Pacific	783.79	696.45
Australia	180.32	169.92
China	65.77	59.89
Hong Kong	66.24	60.00
India	27.96	25.04
Indonesia	13.54	11.25
Japan	108.07	120.51
South Korea	34.89	33.04
Malaysia	14.36	12.96
New Zealand	7.76	7.65
Philippines	5.07	4.18
Singapore	179.64	159.76
Taiwan	17.07	16.81
Thailand	11.73	9.83
All countries	4,920.65	4,693.35
Canada	386.12	390.17
Europe	2,781.67	2,650.76
Latin America	897.68	849.78
Africa	64.23	59.57
Middle East	52.17	46.63

Source: US Dept of Commerce